

Valora Holding AG Hofackerstrasse 40 4132 Muttenz Schweiz Fon +41 61 467 20 20 Fax +41 61 467 29 08

info@valora.com www.valora.com



Muttenz, October 19, 2012

## Medienmitteilung - Communiqué de presse - Media release

## Valora: Sale of Valora Services Austria to Trunk Service GmbH completed

As per October 17, 2012 Valora successfully completed the sale of Valora Services Austria.

The transaction partner (Trunk Service GmbH) is already well-establish in Southern Germany and will further develop Valora Services Austria within its own organization. Trunk Service GmbH acquires 100% of the outstanding shares of Valora Services Austria.

## Please direct any further questions on the above to:

Investor Relations: Tel: +41 58 789 12 20

Mladen Tomic E-Mail: mladen.tomic@valora.com

**Media Relations:** Tel: +41 58 789 12 01

Stefania Misteli E-Mail: stefania.misteli@valora.com